MAR 2/26/10

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources http://dnr.wi.gov

Notification For Hazardous Substance Discharge (Non-Emergency Only)

Form 4400-225 (01-10) Page 1 of 2

Emergency Discharges / Spills should be reported via the 24-Hour Hotline: 1-800-943-0003

Notice: Hazardous substance discharges must be reported immediately according to s. 292.11 Wis. Stats. Non-emergency hazardous substance discharges may be reported by telefaxing or e-mailing a completed report to the Department, or calling or visiting a Department office in person. If you choose to notify the Department by telefax or by email, you should use this form to be sure that all necessary information is included. However, use of this form is not mandatory. Under s. 292.99, Wis. Stats., the penalty for violating the reporting requirements of ch. 292 Wis. Stats., shall be no less than \$10 nor more than \$5000 for each violation. Each day of continued violation is a separate offense. It is not the Department's intention to use any personally identifiable information from this form for any purpose other than program administration. However, information submitted on this form may also be made available to requesters under Wisconsin's Open Records Law (ss. 19.31 – 19.39, Wis. Stats.).

Records Law (ss. 19.31 – 1	9.39, Wis. Stats.).				
Confirmatory laboratory da Notification.	ta should be included w	vith this form, to as	sist the DNR in pro	cessing this I	lazardous Substance Release
Complete this form. TYPE potential release from (chec		TIFY appropriate D	NR region (see next p	oage) <u>IMMED</u> i	ATELY upon discovery of a
Underground Petroleum Aboveground Petroleum Dry Cleaner Facility (I Other - Describe:	Storage Tank System	:	er/operator 🔲	Property own	er of licensed facility)
ATTN DNR: R&R Pro	gram Associate			Date DNI	R Notified: Feb 26, 2010
1. Discharge Reported B	y and the second	特别的2000年的 国际 基础	被引起了	GONERAL ZILOVIA	
Name Timothy E. Wimmer,	P.G.	Firm Sigma Envi	ronmental Services, I	nc.	(Area Code) Phone Number (414) 643-4139
Mailing Address			1	E-mail Addres	S
1300 W. Canal Street, Mile	waukee, WI 53233			twimn	ner@thesigmagroup.com
2. Site Information					
Name of site at which discha	rge occurred. Include loc	al name of site/busi	ness, not responsible	party name,	uniess a residence/vacant
property. Bergemann's Auto	o Care			•	
Location: Include street addr on E side of CTH 60. 80 E. John Street	ess, <u>not PO Box</u> . If no st	reet address, descr	ibe as precisely as po	ossible, i.e., 1/	4 mile NW of CTHs 60 & 123
Municipality: (City, Village, T Markesan	ownship) Specify municip	pality in which the sit	e is located, <u>not mail</u>	ing address/ci	ty.
County:	Legal Description:		OI	_ WTM:	
Green Lake	1/4 1/4 5	Sec Tn	Range ()		Y
Responsible Party (RP	and/or RP Representa	tive -			
Responsible Party Name: Bullecessary.			cleanup. If more than	n one, list all.	Attach additional pages as
Condon Oil, Co.				•	
Reported in compliance For more information see	with s. 292.11(2), Wis. St http://dnr.wi.gov/org/aw/	ats., by a local gove /rr/liability/muni_1.ht	rnment exempt from	liability under	s. 292.11(9)(e), Wis. Stats.
Contact Person Jame (if different) Tom Rein	sch		Phone Number (920) 748-3186	E-mail Add	dress h@condoncompanies.com
failing Address			City	State	ZIP Code
126 East Jackson Street			Ripon	wı	54971-0184

(continued)

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources http://dnr.wi.gov

Notification For Hazardous Substance Discharge (Non-Emergency Only)

Barryon Barryon Charles and Document Control of the		Form 4400-225 (01-10) Page 2 of 2
4. Hazardous Substance Impact Inf	the state of the s	
Identify hazardous substance discharge	d (check all that apply):	
☐ VOC's	Diesel	PERC (Dry Cleaners)
PAH's	Fuel Oil	RCRA Hazardous Waste
	Gasoline	Leachate
Metals (specify):	Hydraulic Oil	
Arsenic	☐ Jet Fuel	Fertilizer
Chromium	Mineral Oil	Pesticide/Herbicide/Insecticide(s)
Cyanide	☐ Waste Oil	C Others (en 186)
Lead	Water par	Other (specify):
PCB's	Petroleum-Unknown Type	☐ Unknown
5. Impacts to the Environment Infor	mation	
Enter "K" for known/confirmed or "P" for	potential for all that apply.	
Air Contamination	Contamination in	Right of Way Sanitary Sewer Contamination
Co-Contamination	— Direct Contact	_K_ Soil Contamination
Concrete/Asphalt	Expanding Plume	Storm Sewer Contamination
Contained/Recovered	Fire Explosion Three	eat Surface Water Contamination
Contamination Within 1 Meter of E	Bedrock Free Product	Within 100 ft of Private Well
— Contaminated Private Well	Groundwater Conf	amination Within 1000 ft of Public Well
Contaminated Public Well	Off-Site Contamina	ation
— Contamination in Fractured Bedro	ck Other (specify):	
Contamination was discovered as a resu	It of:	
X Tank closure assessment	Site assessment	Other - Describe
Date Oct 1, 2009	Date	Date
6. Federal Energy Act Requirements	(Section 9002(d) of the Solid Was	te Disposal Act (SWDA))
For all UST's please provide Quantit		Quantity Cause
the following information: 5	Tank	_OSpill
<u>o</u>	Piping	5 Overfill
<u>. 0</u>	Dispenser	O Corrosion
<u>o</u>	Submersible Turbine Pump	<u> </u>
	Delivery Problem	<u>0</u> Installation Problem
<u>0</u>	Other (specify):	Other (does not fit any of above)
		_OUnknown
Lab results: Lab results will be	•	ults are attached
Additional Comments: Include a brief de hazardous substances that have been di	scription of immediate actions taken scharged.	to halt the release and contain or cleanup
Request the release be reviewed for "No	Action Required" due to low level, in	significant impacts.
Contact information to report non-en	pergency releases in DNR's five r	edions are as follows:
Northeast Region (FAX: 920-662-5197		
		Central Region), Green Lake, Kewaunee, Manitowoc,
Marinette, Marquette, Menominee, Occ	onto, Outagamie, Shawano, Sheboyg	an, Waupaca, Waushara, Winnebago counties
Northern Region (FAX: 715-623-6773)		
Ashland, Barron, Bayfield, Burnett, Dou Sawyer, Taylor, Vilas, Washburn count	ies	
South Central Region (FAX: 608-275-3		
Columbia, Dane, Dodge, Fond du Lac (Rock, Sauk, Walworth counties		• • • • • • •
Southeast Region (FAX: 414-263-8550		
Kenosha, Milwaukee, Ozaukee, Racine		ciate: DNRRRSER@wisconsin.gov

Adams, Buffalo, Chippewa, Clark, Crawford, Dunn, Eau Claire, Jackson, Juneau, LaCrosse, Marathon, Monroe, Pepin,

Pierce, Portage, St. Croix, Trempealeau, Vernon, Wood counties



February 26, 2010

Project Reference #11873

Ms. Diane Hansen
Environmental Program Associate
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
Northeast Region Office
2984 Shawano Avenue
Green Bay, WI 54313-6727

RE:

Notification of Release and Request for No Action Required Bergemann's Auto Care, 80 E. John Street, Markesan, WI

Dear Ms. Hansen:

On behalf of Condon Oil Co., Inc, Sigma Environmental Services, Inc. (Sigma) is submitting to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR), a request for "No Action Required" (NAR) status at the site referenced above. Sigma requests an NAR decision based on the low level detection of diesel range organics (DRO) compounds detected in soil samples collected during a tank soil site assessment. The assessment activities were performed as part of a closure of one - 1,000 gallon fuel oil underground storage tank. To aid in your evaluation, a copy of the tank closure report has been provided as an attachment for your review.

Please note that the site is a former LUST site (BRRTS# 03-24-226450) and was investigated and closed in September 2007 with a deed restriction on soil and a groundwater GIS. The site is currently used to store and distribute automobile parts.

Any effort to expedite the review by the WDNR Hydrogeologist and render a decision would be greatly appreciated. Following the review by the WDNR Hydrogeologist, please contact us at (414) 643-4139 with any questions or if the site has been granted the NAR. If an NAR decision is awarded, we would appreciate a copy of the memo to the file which can be faxed to us at 414.643.4210 or emailed to me at twimmer@thesigmagroup.com.

Sincerely,

SIGMA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Attachments

Cc: Tor

Tom Reinsch-Condon Kevin McKnight-WDNR

SITE ASSESSMENT FOR STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE REPORT

FOR

BERGEMANN'S AUTOCARE, LLC 80 E. JOHN STREET MARKESAN, WI 53946

PREPARED FOR

MR. TOM REINSCH CONDON COMPANIES 126 EAST JACKSON P.O. BOX 184 RIPON, WI 54971-0184

PREPARED BY



www.thesigmagroup.com

1300 West Canal Street Milwaukee, WI 53233 414-643-4200

FEBRUARY 2010

PROJECT REFERENCE #11873

SITE ASSESSMENT FOR STORAGE TANK SYSTEM UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE REPORT

1. SITE INFORMATION

014 11	
Site Name: Bergemann's Autocare, LLC	
80 E. John Street	
Markesan, WI	
Owner Name and Contact:	
Same	
,	
Environmental Consultant:	
Sigma Environmental Services, Inc.	
1300 W. Canal Street	
Milwaukee, WI 53233	
04. 4	
Site Assessor:	Certification Number:
Timothy E. Wimmer, P.G.	41669
	· ·
Tank Removal Contractor:	Certification Number:
Richard Troudt	
Condon Companies	41273
126 East Jackson Street	
Ripon, WI 54971-0184	

2. PURPOSE OF THE SITE ASSESSMENT

The purpose of the site assessment is to fulfill the Department of Commerce closure assessment requirements and to determine if petroleum product has discharged into the environment from the tank system. The area assessed included beneath the tank.

3. SITE BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The sit	e asses	sment is being performed on:
x	Underg	ground storage tank system(s) ground piping ser area
	A. .	Past and Present Property Use:
	В.	Residential X Commercial Industrial Other (explain) Surrounding Property Use:
		X Residential X Commercial Industrial Other (explain)
	c.	Site Description:

Former service station and LUST site. LUST case closed in September 2007 with deed restriction on soil and groundwater GIS (BRRTS# 03-24-226450). The site is currently used to store and distribute automobile parts. The heating oil tank was used to store fuel to heat the building and was located on the west side of the building.

4. INVENTORY OF TANK SYSTEMS TO BE ASSESSED

TANK #	CONTENTS IN TANK	STORAGE VOLUME (GALLONS)	LENGTH AND DIAMETER OF TANK	TANK CONSTRUCTION	PIPING LENGTH (FEET)	TANK CONDITION	DATE CLOSED
397334	Fuel oil	1000	11x4	steel	n/a	good	10/01/2009

5. VISUAL INSPECTION

Weather Conditions:	cloudy and cool, temperatures in the high 40's
Tank(s) Location:	southwest side of building
Site Conditions:	Stressed or dead vegetation Surface staining Unreported tanks X None of the above Other (explain)
Excavation Inspection	
Excavation depth:	5 feet
Backfill type:	<u>sand</u>
Native soil type:	5 feet white fine sand over 2 feet brown sand.
Depth to groundwater	Bedrock encountered at 6.5 feet. not encountered
Backfill type used to f	ill in excavation: sand and stone
Signs of a Release:	Free product Odors Oil sheen on water Soil discoloration X None of the above Other (explain)

6. SOIL SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND RESULTS

SOIL SAMPLE NUMBER	SAMPLE LOCATION	SAMPLE DEPTH (Feet)	SOIL TYPE	FIELD READING (i.u.)	ANALYTICAL PARAMETER TESTED	LABORATORY RESULT (MG/KG)
1	North Base	6	sand	-	DRO	12.2
2	South Base	6	sand	-	DRO	13.3

7. WASTE MANAGEMENT

TYPE OF WASTE	QUANTITY OF WASTE	WASTE TRANSPORTER/DISPOSAL
☐ Water	None	-
Product	None	-
Sludge	None	-

8. DISCUSSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Sigma's review of soil quality data available from the site identified low level diesel rang organics (DRO) in soil. Based on the subsurface impacts identified at this property, pursuant to s. 292.11 Wis. Stat., the owner or operator of a property is required to notify the WDNR of a hazardous substance discharge to the environment. The definition of a "discharge" means, but is not limited to, spilling, leaking, pumping, pouring, emitting, emptying or dumping.

Due to the limited and low level concentrations of DRO detected in the soil samples, it is Sigma's recommendation that a release of a Hazardous Substance notification for the site be submitted to the WDNR along with the existing data requesting a "No Action Required by the Remediation and Redevelopment Program" (NAR) decision. The WDNR would review the data and make a determination whether additional site investigation is warranted or if the impacts are regarded as insignificant and further action is not required. The WDNR typically has 60 days to respond to this type of request.

In consideration of the existing information regarding the detection of low level DRO in soil, the WDNR could require additional investigation activities to be completed to further define the degree and extent of contamination. Typically, investigation activities would likely consist of additional soil and possibly groundwater testing to confirm no significant risk to a receptor or to the environment is present.

9. SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION AND INFORMATION

Figure 1 Tank Location and Soil Sample Locations

Appendices

- A. Copies of Underground Petroleum Product Tank Inventory Form(s) (SBD-7437)
- B. Copy of Checklist for Underground Tank Closure Form (SBD-8951)
- C. Copies of Laboratory Reports and Chain-of-Custody Forms

10. LIMITATIONS

This report was prepared under constraints of cost, time and scope, and reflects a limited assessment and evaluation rather than a full, total, complete or extensive assessment and evaluation.

Our assessment was performed using the degree of care and skill ordinarily exercised, under similar circumstances, by Professional Consultants practicing in this or similar localities. No other warranty or guarantee, expressed or implied, is made as to the conclusions and professional advice included in this report.

The findings of this report are valid as of the present date of the assessment. However, changes in the conditions of a property can occur with the passage of time, whether due to natural processes or the works of man on this or adjacent properties. In addition, changes in applicable or appropriate standards may occur, whether they result from legislation, from the broadening of knowledge, or from other reasons. Accordingly, the findings of this report may be invalidated wholly or partially by changes outside our control.

The interpretations and conclusions contained in this report are based upon the result of independent laboratory tests and analysis intended to detect the presence and/or concentrations of certain chemical constituents in samples taken from the subject property. Sigma Environmental Services, Inc. has no control over such testing and analysis and therefore, disclaims any responsibility for any errors and omissions arising therefrom.

A subsurface exploration was performed and presented in this report. However, subsurface exploration cannot reveal totally what is below the surface. Depending upon the sampling method and frequency, every soil condition may not be observed, and some materials or layers, which are present in the subsurface, may not be noted.

This report is issued with the understanding that it is the responsibility of the owner(s) to ensure that the information and recommendations contained herein are brought to the attention of the appropriate regulatory agency(ies).

This document contains proprietary and confidential information which is the sole and exclusive property of Sigma Environmental Services, Inc. and <u>Condon Oil Co.</u>. This document may not be used or duplicated in any manner without the express written consent of Sigma Environmental Services, Inc. and <u>Condon Oil Co.</u>.

© Copyright Sigma Environmental Services, Inc.

FIGURE 1

Tank Location and Soil Sample Locations

			 	+-+		-			 -				į	: ! ;		į		ļ
									+					1				
			+	+ +														_
		}	 								<u> </u>	i ;		<u> </u>		1		_
		:						·			<u> </u>			<u>.</u>	1	•		
		: —	ļ	+			<u> </u>	 		. 19		اد ساجر کید		<u> </u>	-4			
<u>'</u>	<u></u>	<u>:</u>	-				Nort	h Soil	Samy						- 1			
				++					7	~			·					
				-	-													
			<u> </u>	++				1									-	
		·i	 			1,04	099						<u>;</u>	- 			<u> </u>	
:	i					Mic	, 65.	1		_		:	·	:	1	210		
			ļ				<u> </u>		$\setminus \Box$				<u> </u>	. :			<i>x</i>	
			+-+-	++			640	الجملع	~ /	<u> </u>		447					-	-
		<u></u>	 	-		-				h 50:1	\ C a	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ			سدا			
			-	\dashv	کر عر	_	-	 	Sout	7 20.	22.7		-	9	19 m			
					62	-							Ī	<u> </u>	_	-		-
															_	•		┼
							<u> </u>					fenc		C	sd	ence	6 '	<u> </u>
							 		.			<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
*								F.3"				<u>-</u>	<u></u>					
		7 2	- 10		150									; -				
	$oldsymbol{arphi}_{oldsymbol{arphi}}$	7.	_/) <u>CO</u> 1.	1-06	ادليسد	ie Lo	Car	ion.	*** * ** * *,***	Be	rac	ma	uu'	A. Z	مان	Car	e_
								1		:	9		·	ادلر	~Z7	<u> </u>	_	-
	!	-					<u> </u>					Lav	ces	مم	ed on Pa		<u>i</u>	<u> </u>
							<u> </u>							Commo	= CO OH F			
							•	R	ead and	Understoo	od By	•						
									•		Sign				•	D	ate	
	S	igned					Date				Jigi	ica						
									-									
									ě									
	-			. 1										•				
				•														

APPENDIX A

Copies of Underground Petroleum Product Tank Inventory Form(s) (SBD-7437)

Reg Obj #:	LIQUID STORAGE Information Required	IBUS I IBLE/HAZAKD E TANK REGISTRAT By Section 101.142, Wis. Sta	Tanks P.O. Box 7837 s. Madison, WI 53707-7837
tank by submitting a form? Yes Personal information you provide may be	completed form to the agency of No. If yes, are you correcting used for secondary purposes in the secondary purpose in the secondary purposes in the secondary purposes in the secondary purposes in the secondary purposes in the secondary purpose in the seconda	lesignated in the top right cor	ances must be registered. A separate for ner. Have you previously registered this December 100 No
This registration applies to a tank status In Use	that is (check one):	Signature	Fire Department providing fire coverage where tank is located:
Newly Installed Abandoned with Product	☐ Temporarily Out of Service ☐ Abendoned without Produ		City Village
Closed - Tank Removed	☐ Closed - Cleaned, Tank n		
Ownership Change (Indicate new ow A. IDENTIFICATION (Please Print) :			MARKETAN ZHOG
1. Tank Site Name	Sile Street Add		Site Telephone Number,
BERGEMANS AUTOCAL	CUL BO F	CIOHEL SI	(970) 398 - ZUI
MARKESAN	MISCONS	IN SECTION	GREEN LAKE
2. A enk Owier Name	Malfing Madres		Teleplanie Number
M City Village		TO THE PERSON OF	County
3. Previous Sile Names			
B. Site ID#:			
C. Tank Capacity (gallons)	Facility ID #:	56340 or date installed): /0-5-	Customer ID#: 290350 OF Vehicle fueling? CYES ZNO
D. LAND OWNER TYPE (checksone)		PARAMETER STATEMENT	建筑建设设置的设计设计设计设计设计
E. OGGUPANCATYPE (checkson) (Gratal file Sales Bulk Sichage Graphcultus (con 66 (verp s. poduci			
F. Tank Construction: Bare Steel Coated Steel Concrete Other (specify):	☐ Stainless steel ☐ Steel - Fib	erglass Reinforced Plastic Comp	osite Fiberglass or Polyethylene
Tank Double Walled? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
H. Primary Tank Leak Detection Metho		control and tightness testing	☐ N/A ☐ None ☐ Visual monitoring
I. Aboveground Piping Construction:	Type: Pressurized (Includ	les gravity feed) Suction	ig valor monaphing
J. Underground Piping Construction:	Stainless Steel Fiberglass Type: Pressurized (Include		10WTI NA Cother
☐ Bare Steel ☐ Coated Steel ☐	Stainless Steel 🏻 Fiberglass 🗀	Flexible Copper Unk	nown 🛣 NA 🔲 Other
K. Piping Cathodic Protection: ☐ Sacr Ł. Underground Piping Leak Detection			Pipe Double Walled? Yes No testing Electronic line leak monitor
☐ Groundwater monitoring ☐ Va	por monitoring SIR	Other	
M. Vapor Recovery/Stage II (Not Applied Description of Control	:able for non petroleum storage) y/yr.):	Fiberglass Flexible CARB #:	Other (specify):
N. Containment: Side Material: Base Material:	Earth Goncrete/bloc	表現の1分別機能に (A) (A) 「A) 「最初 a (A)	
	ious product # fank now empty) Aviation :	□ Leaded □ Unleaded sene	Gasohol E85 sw Mator Oll
Chemical Name	1	CAS#	Commission of the state of the
" If chosen, this tank is NOT PECFA of Tank Closed, Abandoned or Out of		Geo Latitude: Has a site assessment been c	Geo Longitude: completed? (see reverse side for details)
Give date (mo/day/yr): Tapk Owner Name (please print):	of the property and the second		No
Tank Quinon Flanahuse Dilotas Dresinalos		And the state of t	Smith stratege 1. The distributions
TATIL OWNER SIGNATURE TO SELLEN			IANK SV810M.) Liana

APPENDIX B

Copy of Checklist for Underground Tank Closure Form (SBD-8951)

Complete one form for each site closure.

The information you provide may be used for secondary purposes [Privacy Law, s.15.04 (1)(m)].

CHECKLIST FOR TANK CLOSURE



FOR PORTIONS OF THE FORM THAT DO NOT APPLY, CHECK THE 'N/A' BOX

RETURN COMPLETED CHECKLIST TO:

Wisconsin Department of Commerce ERS Division Bureau of Petroleum Products and Tanks P.O. Box 7837 Madison, WI 53707-7837

			<u> </u>	PLY, CHECK IF		!! 		· · ·		
	A. IDENTIFICATION:	(Please Prin	it) indicate wheti				ı 🔲 Tank O	nly 🛄	Piping O	nly
3	1. Site Name				C. Owner Name		20		å ;	事
	BERGEMANS		E UC		Wrier Street Add	V. Cu	<u> </u>			
	Site Street Address (not i		• • •	1			سند ۱	•		
Š	City E. JOHA	Village	☐ Town	of I	J'City L	ACV S∷t J Village	Town of:	State	Zip Co	de
÷	- MADICENAL	· ·	. 10441	·	0.00	J. VIII290		1	50	
	State	Zip Code	County	Ç	ounty (1/ Oil)	····	Telephone No.	(includé area		
100	1055	5494	, Lock	Marc		M.	(930)-	<u>14-31</u>	SV.	
·	3. Closure Company Nar	ne (print)		Closure Compa	ny Street Addres	8	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			, ,
- 1	- Loutson C	u Co.		1365	- JACK S	<u> </u>	-	****	1 12	ander of
· .	Closure Company Teleph			Closure Compa						.:
1	4: Name of Company Pe	rforming Closure	Assessment	Assessment Co	mnany Street Ad	Trace City	State Zin Code	i anger a tampinga	- 1. 84 33 per 12 here	* j
***	- 14 Marie 6 Company Fel						Windowskie	5233	 Z Z,	٠٠.
•	Telephone No: (include a		ertified Assessor Nam		ssessor Signatu			or Certification		
	(UILT) 647.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the By	/	416	,69· ·		•
w ₁₁	Tank ID#	Closure	Temp. Closure	Closure in Plac	47.	pacity	: Contents*	Closur	e Assessi	ment
		Ciosule	Temp. Otosule	Closule in Flac	1	22 4		N/Y		N
٠.'	211234	<u> </u>	·	. 片	1000) 	HUEL OIL	 	_	
:	2.	<u>. </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			• • •	<u> </u>] N.,
1.3	3							<u> Y</u>] N
ę.	4.							□Y.] N [
ij.	* Indicate which produc	t: Diesel; Lea	ded: Unleaded: Fu	el Oil; Gasohol;	Aviation Fuel;	Kerosene	, Premix; Wast	e/Used Mo	tor Oil;	·
1	Flammable/Combusti	ble Hazardous	Waste; Chemical (ii	ndicate the chem	ical name(s) _				and	CAS :
	number(s)	<u> </u>		Other		:			<u></u>	
	Written notification was							<u> </u>	⊒N .	CONTRACTOR
	All local permits were o					*************			∴N I	□NA
• 1	Check applicable box			nents in Section	s &-E.				nspector Verified	NĄ
*	B. TEMPORARILY 1. Product Remove		IÇE				<u>•</u>	711110U	· vermou	
			k (or other containe	r) and liquid rem	oved, AND			Y 🔲N		遂
	b. All product rer	noved to botton	k (or other containe n of suction line, OF	ŧ				Y	·	
a:·	 c. All product rer 	noved to within	1" of bottom			***********	<u> </u>	Y 🔲N		
	2. Fill pipe, gauge p	ipe, tank truck v	apor recovery fitting	gs, and vapor rei	urn lines cappe	ed	Ц		Ы	
600.00	3. All product lines a	at the islands or	pumps located else	ewhere are remo	ved and cappe	id, UK Sir/ Arit sirely				#:
The state of the s	5. Vent lines left ope		willocked and powe	r disconnected:				Y HN	~`H	H
-10471	6: Inventory form:file		mporary-Out-Of-Se	rvice (TOS) clos	ure.			- -	□ 	_ \ \
Ŧ,	C. CLOSURE BY R			E.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-	·	
t.	1! Product from pipi		tank (or other conta	iner)	~~~.,4,0**		D	r □n		
	2. Piping disconnect	ed from tank ar	nd removed		******		🔂	Y □N		
•	All liquid and residual							Y □N		
:	4. All pump motors a									
\$ 50	5. Fill pipes, gauge	ripes, vapor rec	covery connections, NOT BE REMOVE	Submersible pur	nps and otner	TIXTURES FER	ioved 🔯	/ "IIN.	والإين الطاروخ	يألنبا .
		E OF AN EDUC		JIP INE IANK	IS IO BE FUN	OCD INK	Juga			-
	6. Vent lines left con	nected until tan	ks purged		10			/ <u> </u> N		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7: Tank openings te	mporarily plugge	ed so vepors exit th	rough vent	*************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		/ □N		<u> </u>
6.4. V	8. Tank atmosphere	reduced to 10%	6 of the lower flamn	nable range (LEI	.) - <u>see Sectior</u>	<u>1 E.</u>		7 · □N″		又
	9. Tank removed fro	m excavation a	fter PURGING/INE	RTING; placed o	n·level·ground	and blocke	d to 🙄 .	es (Laksi)	The second	. בפרים
\$15v	prevent movement 10. Tank cleaned before	ti"izdiiki wa kaina zama	and from alla	i ida ay kalik	N. Maidellinitti	, A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Z INN		
•	10. талк свеапествет ERS-8951 (R.6/05)	ve newê tewor		ONTINUE ON NE		*****************	······································	· [][A		ш.
			- 1.1	204 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	AL FAUL .					-

	Tank labeled in 2" high letters after removal but before being moved from site	D.Y.	□N .		
lit. 12	CONTENTS; VAPOR STATE; VAPOR FREEING TREATMENT; DATE. Tank vent hole (1/8" in uppermost part of tank) installed prior to moving the tank from site.	ΪΥ	ΠŃ		ΠV
13	Site security is provided while the excavation is open.	W	. ∐N		
D. L	GLOSÜRE IN PLACE NOTE: CLOSURES IN PLACE ARE ONLY ALLOWED WITH THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF			7	
	THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OR LOCAL AGENT.				ngi.
1.	Product from piping drained into tank (or other container). Piping disconnected from tank and removed.	□ Y.	· □N		LY
2	Piping disconnected from tank and removed.	∐Υ	□N		
3. A	All liquid and residue removed from tank using explosion proof pumps or hand pumps. All pump motors and suction hoses bonded to tank or otherwise grounded.	ЦΥ	∐N	H	Д
5.	Fill pipes, gauge pipes, vapor recovery connections, submersible pumps and other fixtures removed	∐y ∐Y	∐N □N	·남 .	:
	NOTE: Refer to section E for method of vapor freeing the tank	ָיוּי.		: : الله	:4
6.	Vent lines left connected until tanks purged.	□Y	□N		П
. 7.	Tank openings temporarily plugged so vapors exit through vent.	<u></u> Y	N	. 🗖	
8. 0	Tank atmosphere reduced to 10% of the lower flammable range (LEL) see Section F.	ΠY	□N		
	Tank properly cleaned to remove all sludge and residue. Solid inert material (sand, cyclone boiler slag, pea gravel recommended) introduced and tank filled	ΠX	∐N	H	∐
	Vent line disconnected or removed	.₩ <u>.</u>	∐N ∴N	H	H
12.	Vent line disconnected or removed	Ħγ	ΗN	片	A
E. M	THOD OF VAPOR FREEING TANK		<u> </u>		7
	Displacement of vapors by Eductor or Diffused Air Blower			1 1.	
•	Eductor driven by compressed air, bonded and drop tube left in place; vapors discharged minimum of 12 for	et abo	/e ground	i.	
	Diffused air blower bonded and drop tube removed. Air pressure not exceeding 5 psig. Inert Gas using Dry Ice or Liquid Carbon Dioxide.		•		
_	Dry Ice introduced at 1.5 pounds per 100 gallons of tank capacity. Dry ice crushed and distributed over the	o oreate	st possib	le tank år	ea.
	Inert Gas using CO2 or N2 NOTE: INERT GASSES PRODUCE AN OXYGEN DEFICIENT ATMOSPHER	Ë. LEL	. METER	S MAY N	OT
• .•	FUNCTION ACCURATELY. THE TANK MAY NOT BE ENTERED IN THIS STATE WITHOUT SPECIAL	EQUIP	MENT.		
	Gas introduced through a single opening at a point near the bottom of the tank at the end of the tank opporting as introduced under low pressure not to exceed 5 psig to reduce static electricity. Gas introducing device	site the	vent.	$\hat{\mathcal{A}} = \hat{\mathcal{A}}_t$	
🖂	Readings of 10% or less of the lower flammable range (LEL) or 0% oxygen obtained before removing tank	trom di	ueu. Ound:		;
· [_]	Tank atmosphere monitored for flammable or combustible vapor levels prior to and during cleaning and cur	Hino		. 人類	
· 🔲	Callbrate combustible gas indicator and/or oxygen meter prior to use. Drop tube removed prior to checking	ı almos	hhara T		
		J. G. 11100	hildie i	ank spac	e
<u> </u>	monitored at bottom, middle and upper portion of tank				**
F. CL	monitored at bottom middle and upper portion of tank OSURE ASSESSMENTS	Remo	ver	Inspect	or
F. CL	Monitored at bottom: middle and upper portion of tank. OSURE ASSESSMENTS IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10.		ver		or
F. CL 1. In	monitored at bottom; middle and upper portion of tank. OSURE ASSESSMENTS IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Idividual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis or their work on the site.	Remo Verif	ver ied	Inspect	or d
F. CL 1. II 2. C	monitored at bottom; middle and upper portion of tank. OSURE ASSESSMENTS IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis or their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: V N Within tank excavation: V V V V V V V V V	Remo Verif	over ied ∐N Piping	Inspect Verifie	or d
F. CL 1. li 2. C 3. V	monitored at bottom; middle and upper portion of tank. OSURE; ASSESSMENTS IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis or their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: Vas a field screening instrument used to pre-screen soil sample locations?	Remo Verifi Verifi N	ver ied □N Piping ☑N	Inspect Verifie Yerifie Y [Y [or B N N N
F. CL 1. li 2. C 3. V	Monitored at bottom: middle and upper portion of tank: OSURE ASSESSMENTS IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis for their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: Vas a field screening instrument used to pre-screen soil sample locations? Vas the DNR notified of suspected or obvious contamination?	Remo Verif	ver ied □N Piping ☑N	Inspect Verifie	or B N N N
F. CL 1. In 2. E 3. V 4. V	Monitored at bottom: middle and upper portion of tank: OSURE ASSESSMENTS IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis for their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: IVAS a field screening instrument used to pre-screen soil sample locations? IVAS the DNR notified of suspected or obvious contamination? IVAS the DNR notified of suspected or obvious contamination?	Remo Verifi Verifi N	ver ied □N Piping □N	Inspect Verifie	oř ži]N]N]N
F. CL 1. II 2. C 3. V 4. V 5. C	Monitored at bottom: middle and upper portion of tank: OSURE ASSESSMENTS: IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis or their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: IVAN Within tank excavation: IVAN TOTAL OF SURFACE OF	Remo Verifi Verifi N	ver ied N Piping N N N Neid Instru	Inspect Verifie Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Ment Tes	oř ži]N]N]N
F. CL 1. II 2. C 3. V 4. V 5. C	Monitored at bottom; middle and upper portion of tank. OSURE; ASSESSMENTS OTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis or their work on the site. It is points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: YN Within tank excavation: YN as a field screening instrument used to pre-screen soil sample locations? Was the DNR notified of suspected or obvious contamination? Gency, office and person contacted: Contamination suspected because of: Odor Soil Staining Free Product Sheen on Groundwater.	Remo Verifi Verifi N	ver ied Piping ☑N ☑N ☑N ☑N	Inspect Verifie Y [Y [Y] Y [Y] Y [No	oř ži]N]N]N
F. CL 1. II 2. C 3. V 4. V 5. C	Monitored at bottom: middle and upper portion of tank: OSURE ASSESSMENTS: IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis or their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: IVAN Within tank excavation: IVAN TOTAL OF SURFACE OF	Remo Verifi Verifi N	ver ied N Piping N N N Neid Instru	Inspect Verifie Y Y Y Y Y Y Ment Tes	oř ži]N]N]N
F. CL 1. In 2. C 3. V 4. V 5. C G. X	Monitored at bottom; middle and upper portion of tank. OSURE; ASSESSMENTS OTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis or their work on the site. It is points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: YN Within tank excavation: YN as a field screening instrument used to pre-screen soil sample locations? Was the DNR notified of suspected or obvious contamination? Gency, office and person contacted: Contamination suspected because of: Odor Soil Staining Free Product Sheen on Groundwater.	Remo	ver ied Piping ☑N ☑N ☑N	Inspect Verifie Y Y Y Y Y Y Ment Tes	oř ži]N]N]N
F. CL 1. In 2. C 3. V 4. V 5. C G. X	Monitored at bottom; middle and upper portion of tank: OSURE ASSESSMENTS IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis of their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: IVAN Within tank excavation: IVAN Within tank excavation: IVAN Within tank excavation: IVAN Within tank excavation: IVAN ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conduction with the DNR individual conduction with the DNR individual conduction in the basis of their work on the site. IVAN ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conduction in the basis of their work on the site. IVAN ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conduction in the basis of their work on their work on the basis of their work on their work on thei	Remo	ver ied Piping ☑N ☑N id Instru	Inspect Verifie Y Y Y Y Y Y Ment Tes	oř ži]N]N]N
F. CL 1. In 2. C 3. V 4. V 5. C G. X	Monitored at bottom: middle and upper portion of tank: OSURE ASSESSMENTS: IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis of their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: IVAN Within tank excavation: IVAN Within tank excavation: IVAN ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the basis of their work on the site. IVAN ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting individual conductions which is used as the basis of their work on the site. IVAN ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conductions which is used as the basis of their work on the site. IVAN ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conductions which is used as the basis of their work on the site. IVAN ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conductions which is used as the basis of their work on the site. IVAN ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the basis of their work on the site. IVAN ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the basis of their work on their work of their work on their wor	Remo	ver ied Piping ☑N ☑N id Instru	Inspect Verifie Y Y Y Y Y Y Ment Tes	oř ži]N]N]N
F. CL 1. In 2. C 3. V 4. V 5. C G. X	Monitored at bottom; middle and upper portion of tank: OSURE ASSESSMENTS IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis of their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: IVAN Within tank excavation: IVAN Within tank excavation: IVAN Within tank excavation: IVAN Within tank excavation: IVAN ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conduction with the DNR individual conduction with the DNR individual conduction in the basis of their work on the site. IVAN ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conduction in the basis of their work on the site. IVAN ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conduction in the basis of their work on their work on the basis of their work on their work on thei	Remo	ver ied Piping ☑N ☑N id Instru	Inspect Verifie Y Y Y Y Y Y Ment Tes	oř ži]N]N]N
F. CL 1. In 2. C 3. V 4. V 5. C G. X	Monitored at bottom; middle and upper portion of tank: OSURE ASSESSMENTS IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis or their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: IV IN Within tank excavation: I	Remo	ver ied Piping ☑N ☑N id Instru	Inspect Verifie Y Y Y Y Y Y Ment Tes	oř ži]N]N]N
F. CL. 1. In 2. C. 3. V. 4. V. 5. C. G. D. H. NO.	Monitored at bottom middle and upper portion of tank: OSURE ASSESSMENTS IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis or their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: IV N Within tank excavation: IV	Remo	ver ied Piping ☑N ☑N eld Instru ☑Yes	Inspect Verifie Y [Y [Y] Y [No	Or IN IN IN IN IN
F. CL. 1. In formation of the second of the	Monitored at bottom; middle and upper portion of tank: OSURE; ASSESSMENTS IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis or their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: Io points of obvious contamination: Io points of obvious contamination? Io points of obviou	Remo	ver ied Piping ☑N ☑N eld Instru ☑Yes	Inspect Verifie Y [Y [Y] Y [No	Or IN IN IN IN IN
F. CL. 1. In formation of the second of the	Monitored at bottom middle and upper portion of tank: OSURE ASSESSMENTS IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis or their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: IV N Within tank excavation: IV	Remo	ver ied Piping ☑N ☑N eld Instru ☑Yes	Inspect Verifie Y [Y [Y] Y [No	Or IN IN IN IN IN
F. CL. 1. Info 2. C. 3. V. 4. V. 5. C. G. D. H. NO	MONUTE OF THE PROBLEMS OR CONCERNS BELOW: MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION Remover Signature Remover Signature Remover Certification No. has title procedures and information that I have provided as the tank closure contractor are correct and compty with Competents of the property of the property of the contractor are correct and compty with Competents of the property	Remo	ver ied Piping ☑N ☑N eld Instru ☑Yes	Inspect Verifie Y [Y [Y] Y [No	Or IN IN IN IN IN
F. CL. 1. Info 2. C. 3. V. 4. V. 5. C. G. D. H. NO	Monitored at bottom; middle and upper portion of tank: OSURE; ASSESSMENTS IOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO COMM 10. Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which is used as the basis or their work on the site. Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: Io points of obvious contamination exist? Surface to tank top: Io points of obvious contamination: Io points of obvious contamination? Io points of obviou	Remo Veriff Veriff Y N Y Y T Fin	ver ied Piping N N N eld Instru Yes	Inspect Verifie Y [Y [Y] Y [No	
I. REM	MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION Inspector Signature Inspector Inspector Inspector Inspector Inspector Inspector	Remo Veriff Yeriff Y N Y Fin	ver ied Piping N N N N Piping N N N Ves	Inspect Verifie Y Y Y Y Ment Tes No	IN I
I. REM	MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION Inspector Signature Inspector Inspector Inspector Inspector Inspector Inspector	Remo Veriff Yeriff Y N Y Fin	ver ied Piping N N N eld Instru Yes	Inspect Verifie Y Y Y Y Ment Tes No	IN I
F. CL. 1. Info 3. V 4. V 5. C G. D H. NO J. INSI Inspect	MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION Inspector Signature Inspector Inspector Inspector Inspector Inspector Inspector	Remoc Veriff Y Y N Y T Fin Cert #	ver ied Piping N N eld Instru □Yes	Inspect Verifie Y Y Y Y Ment Tes No O Ageno	N N N N
F. CL. 1. Info 3. V 4. V 5. C G. D H. NO J. INSI Inspect	MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION Inspector Signature Inspector Telephone Number	Remo Veriff Veriff Y N Y r Fi Cert #	ver ied Piping N N eld Instru □Yes	Inspect Verifie Y Y Ment Tes No O Ageno	IN I
F. CL. 1. Info 3. V 4. V 5. C G. D H. NO J. INSI Inspect	MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION MOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION Inspector Signature Inspector Telephone Number	Remo Veriff Veriff Y N Y r Fi Cert #	ver ied Piping N N N eld instru Yes LP gned	Inspect Verifie Y Y Ment Tes No O Ageno	IN I

APPENDIX C

Copies of Laboratory Reports And Chain-of-Custody Forms

Synergy Environmental Lab, INC.

1990 Prospect Ct., Appleton, WI 54914 *P 920-830-2455 * F 920-733-0631

TIM WIMMER SIGMA ENVIRONMMENTAL 1300 W. CANAL STREET MILWAUKEE, WI 53233

Report Date 06-Jan-10

	BERCEMANN'S AUTO CARE 11873				Invoice # E19688							
Lab Code Sample ID Sample Matrix Sample Date	5019688A NORTHB/ soil 10/1/2009		Unit	LOD	LOQ	Dil	Method	Fyt Date	Run Date	Analyst	Codo	
General		Mesuit	Onit	LOD	LUQ	Dil	MEHIOU	Ext Date	Run Date	Amanyst	Code	
'General	•											
Solids Percent		93.9	%			1	5021		10/2/2009	MDK	1	
Organic General						•						
Diesel Range Organics		12.2	mg/kg	1.35	4.31	1	DRO95		10/3/2009	MJR	1 43	
Lab Code Sample ID Sample Matrix Sample Date	5019688B SOUTHBA soil 10/1/2009	ASE										
		Result	Unit	LOD	LOQ	Dil	Method	Ext Date	Run Date	Analyst	Code	
General General												
Solids Percent		86.0	%			. 1	5021		10/2/2009	MDK	1	
Organic General								•				
Diesel Range Organics		13.3	mg/kg	1.35	4.31	1	DRO95		10/3/2009	MJR	1 43	

Project Name

BERCEMANN'S AUTO CARE

Invoice# E19688

Project #

11873

"J" Flag: Analyte detected between LOD and LOQ

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantitation

Code Comment

- 1 Laboratory QC within limits.
- 43 Oil contamination indicated outside DRO window.

All solid sample results reported on a dry weight basis unless otherwise indicated. All LOD's and LOQ's are adjusted for dilutions but not dry weight. Subcontracted results are denoted by SUB in the analyst field.

Authorized Signature

Michael J. Ricker

FAX Comments/Special Instructions (*Specify groundwater "GW", Drinking Water "DW", Waste Water "WW", Soil "S", Air "A", Oil, Sludge etc.) Phone City State Zip Address Company Reports To: Project (Name / Location): Sampler: (signature) Project #: Account No. CHAIN O. JUSTODY RECORD 6 But Hard Sample I.D. 1 050 101101 158 Par Vol. Quote No.: Date Time Collection Sundings Comp × City State Zip Invoice To: Phone Company Address Grab Received in Laboratory By: Fillered ž 上れらくないる Containers No. 1990 Prospect Ct. • Appleton, WI 54914 920-830-2455 • FAX 920-733-0631 Synology Sample Type (Matrix)* Preservation Time DRO (Mod DRO Sep 95 Date GRO (Mod GRO Sep 95) IRON **Analysis Requested** LEAD Received By: (sign) NITRATE/NITRITE PAH (EPA 8270) **PVOC (EPA 8021)** Time: PVOC + NAPHTHALENE VOC DW (EPA 524.2) VOC (EPA 8260) 8-RGRA METALS (Rushes accepted only with prior authorization) Rush Analysis Date Required Sample Handling Request Chain # No Normal Turn Around Page 1 of Other Analysis Date: Time 886 Date 윤